purpose of sleeping or otherwise represent to others that any room, beyond the number specified in the 
affidavit, may be utilized for sleeping without approval of the local health department. 

410 IAC 6-8.3-7 "Bedroom equivalent" defined 

Sec. 7. "Bedroom equivalent" means any jetted bathtub with a capacity of greater than one hundred twenty-
five (125) gallons. 

410 IAC 6-8.3-8 "Commissioner" defined 

Sec. 8. "Commissioner" means the commissioner of the department or his or her legally authorized 
representative. 

410 IAC 6-8.3-9 "Construction permit" defined 

Sec. 9. "Construction permit" means written approval by a local health department for the installation, repair,

[...]

(5) area drains. 

These sewage systems shall also not be used for the disposal of chemical wastes in quantities that would pollute ground 
water or inhibit solids settling or digestion in the septic tank. 

(k) A jetted bathtub with a capacity of greater than one hundred twenty-five (125) gallons shall be treated as 
an extra bedroom for the on-site sewage system sizing requirements of this rule. 

410 IAC 6-8.3-53 Construction permits 

Sec. 53. (a) For a dwelling or place of residence that will not be connected to a sanitary sewerage system, the

[...]

(2) A grab tensile elongation at break of equal to or greater than fifty percent (50%) in MD and CD in 
accordance with ASTM D 4632-15a (2023). 
(3) A trapezoidal tear strength equal to or greater than thirty (30) pounds in MD and CD in accordance with 
ASTM D 4533-15. 
(4) A CBR puncture resistance equal to or greater than one hundred seventy-five (175) pounds in accordance 
with ASTM D 6241-22a. 
(5) A permittivity of equal to or greater than 0.5 sec-1 in accordance with ASTM D 4491-22. 
(6) A water flow rate equal to or greater than one hundred fifty (150) gallons per minute per square foot in 
accordance with ASTM D 4355-21.